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িব#িবদ%ালয় )াব 
হাজী %মাহা'দ দােনশ িব.ান ও 0যুি3 িব4িবদ5ালয়, িদনাজপুর-৫২০০ 

 
 

আউটেডার (গমস এর িবিভ0 (খলার 3প (দল) সমূহ 
 
 
!খলার নামঃ ি*েকট 

Name Designation Department/Section 
Group A 

A.K.M. HARISUL 
ISLAM 

SENIOR 
CATALOGER 

CENTRAL LIBRARY  

ABDUR RAHIM ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER 

AGRICULTURAL 
CHEMISTRY  

ATIAR HOSSEN Sub Assistant Farm 
super 

Central Farm 

Dr. A.S.M. Kibria Professor Aquaculture 
DR. MD. HOSNE 
MOBARAK 

Assistant Professor Genetics and Animal 
Breeding 

Dr. Md. Mahabub 
Hossain 

Professor ECE 

Dr. Md. Mamunur Rashid Professor Plant Pathology 
Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam Professor Genetics and Animal 

Breeding 
HANNAN ALI FARM MANAGER Veterinary Teaching Hospital 
Md. Ahmadul Hoque Network Engineer IT Cell 
Md. Robioul Islam* Section officer Farmers Service Center 
Md. Sohrab Hossain  Assistant Professor  Agronomy  
SUBROTA KUMER 
PRAMANIK* 

Assistant Professor Crop Physiology and Ecology 

SWAPON KUMAR 
BARMON  

Estate Officer Estate and Central Store 
Section 

 
Group B 

DR MD AZIZUL 
HAQUE 

Associate professor Biochemistry and Mol. 
Biology/agriculture 

Dr. Kamruzzaman Associate Professor  Dairy and Poultry Science  
Dr. Md. Mamunur Rashid Professor Mathematics 
Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam  Associate Professor  Crop Physiology and Ecology  
Dr. Md. Tariqul Islam Professor Horticulture 
Hitendu Roy (Topu) Deputy Controller Controller of examinations 
MD ENAMUL HAQUE Administrative Officer Engineering Section 
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Md. Atiqur Rahman Computer Programmer IT Cell 
MD. BELAL HOSSAIN  Associate Professor  Civil Engineering 
MD. HAFIZUR 
RAHMAN HAFIZ 

Professor  Crop Physiology and Ecology  

Md. Mizanur Rahman* Assistant Professor EEE 
MD. MUKUL ISLAM  Assistant Professor  Plant Pathology  
MOHAMMAD 
SHAMSUZZOHA 
BADSHA 

assistant registrar V.C secretariat 

Polash Chandra Ray* Section officer Establishment  
RATAN GUPTA  Asst. Registrar Accounts section  

 
Group C 

A.S.M. MAHBUBUR 
RAHMAN 

Assistant Professor English 

AHMED IMTIAZ RAIS Lecturer  Mechanical Engineering  
DR. MD YEASIN 
PRODHAN 

Associate Professor Biochemistry and Molecular 
Biology 

MD IMTEAJ ZUBAIR  Assistant Director  Account Section  
Md Juwel Ahmed Sarker Assistant Professor  Development Studies 
MD NIZAM UDDIN PROFESSOR ENTOMOLOGY 
MD ROKNUZZAMAN* ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR  
CIVIL ENGINEERING  

MD. ABUBAKAR 
SIDDIK 

Assistant Professor Electronics and 
Communication Engineering 

MD. HARUN AR 
RASHID 

Lecturer Civil Engineering 

Md. Mahbubul Alam Administrative Officer Sheikh Russel Hall 
MD. MAMUNUR 
RASHID 

ADMIN. OFFICER Student Advisory Division  

MD. MANNAN 
CHOWDHURY KHAN* 

Administrative Officer Finance and Banking 

Md. Obaidullah shaddam Assistant Professor Agronomy 
Md. Rubayet Al Ferdous 
Noman 

Assistant Professor Agricultural Extension 

Md. Shoaibur Rahman Professor Agroforestry and 
Environment 
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Group D 

Dr. MD. ABU SAYED  Professor  Biochemistry and Molecular 
Biology 

HASAN JAMIL* Associate Professor  Sociology  
Kbd. Md. Kajal Assistant Registrar  Dean office Faculty of 

Agriculture 
MD MAHBUB UL 
HASAN  

Deputy Director  Division of physical 
education  

MD SADEKUR 
RAHMAN 

PROFESSOR AGRICULTURAL 
EXTENSION 

MD. HASSANUR 
RAHMAN  

Associate professor  Horticulture  

MD. MOSTAFIJUR 
RAHMAN  

Administrative Officer  VC Secretariat  

Md. Nahid Sultan Assistant Professor Computer Science and 
Engineering 

MD. Rakib Mohan Assistant Engineer 
Electrical  

Engineering Section  

MD. RASHEDUL 
ISLAM* 

Computer Programmer IT Cell 

MD. SOHEL RANA Planning/Development 
Officer 

Planning, Development and 
Works Section 

MOSTOFA KAMAL Programmer IT Cell 
SOHEL Deputy Registrar Establishment 
UTTAM KUMAR ROY Documentation Officer Central Library  

 
Group E 

Abu Towab Md. Shahriar Assistant Professor Architecture 
Dr. M. Kamruzzaman Vice-Chancellor VC Secretariat  
Dr. Md. Rashidul Islam Associate Professor  Fisheries Biology and 

Genetics  
Imran Parvez* Professor Fisheries Biology and 

Genetics 
MD. KAMAL HOSSAIN Assistant Professor Electronics and 

Communication Engineering 
MD. KUTUB UDDIN Professor Management 
MD. MAHEDY ALAM Assistant Professor Department of Soil Science 
MD. RASEL AHMED Lecturer  Mechanical Engineering  
MD. RASHEDUL 
ISLAM 

Assistant Professor   CSE 
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Md. Walid Islam Senior Programmer IT Cell 
Momenul Huq Rabby Accounts officer Accounts Section 
MR Zaman* Assistant Registrar  Faculty of postgraduate 

studies  
Muhiuddin Nur Planning, Development 

Officer  
Public Relations & 
Publication Section 

NIRMAL CHANDRA 
ROY 

Lecturer Civil Engineering 

*দেলর !খেলায়াড়বৃে3র সােথ !যাগােযাগ ও সম9য় সাধন করেবন।  
 
!খলার নামঃ ফুটবল 

Name Designation Department/Section 
Group A 

A.K.M. HARISUL 
ISLAM 

SENIOR 
CATALOGER 

CENTRAL LIBRARY  

Dr. MD. Golam Rabbani Professor  Economics  
Dr. Md. Rashidul Islam* Associate Professor  Fisheries Biology and 

Genetics  
Hitendu Roy (Topu) Deputy Controller Controller of examinations 
Md Juwel Ahmed Sarker Assistant Professor  Development Studies 
MD ROKNUZZAMAN ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR  
CIVIL ENGINEERING  

MD. ABDUR ROUF 
BIN ABEDIN 

Deputy Librarian Central Library 

Md. Ahmadul Hoque* Network Engineer IT Cell 
MD. HAFIZUR 
RAHMAN HAFIZ 

Professor  Crop Physiology and Ecology  

Md. Shoaibur Rahman Professor Agroforestry and 
Environment 

MOSTOFA KAMAL Programmer IT Cell 
RATAN GUPTA  Asst. Registrar Accounts section  
SOHEL Deputy Registrar Establishment 
UTTAM KUMAR ROY Documentation Officer Central Library  

 
Group B 

Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam* Associate Professor  Crop Physiology and  
Ecology  

Dr. Md. Zamil Sultan  Professor and chairman  Electrical and Electronic 
Engineering  
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HANNAN ALI FARM MANAGER Veterinary Teaching Hospital 
Kbd. Md.Kajal Assistant Registrar  Dean office Faculty of 

Agriculture 
MD IMTEAJ ZUBAIR  Assistant Director  Account Section  
MD MAHBUB UL 
HASAN  

Deputy Director  Division of physical 
education  

MD SADEKUR 
RAHMAN 

PROFESSOR AGRICULTURAL 
EXTENSION 

MD. MANNAN 
CHOWDHURY KHAN* 

Administrative Officer Finance and Banking 

MD. MUKUL ISLAM  Assistant Professor  Plant Pathology  
Md. Robioul Islam Section Officer Farmers Service Center 
MOHAMMAD 
SHAMSUZZOHA 
BADSHA 

assistant registrar V.C secretariat 

Muhiuddin Nur Planning, Development 
Officer  

Public Relations & 
Publication Section 

NIRMAL CHANDRA 
ROY 

Lecturer Civil Engineering 

Polash chandra ray Section officer Establishment  
SWAPON KUMAR 
BARMON  

Estate Officer Estate and Central Store 
Section 

 
Group C 

A.S.M. MAHBUBUR 
RAHMAN 

Assistant Professor English 

ATIAR HOSSEN* Sub Assistant Farm 
super 

Central Farm 

Dr. A.S.M. Kibria Professor Aquaculture 
Dr. M. Kamruzzaman Vice-Chancellor VC Secretariat  
Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam Professor Genetics and Animal 

Breeding 
Dr. Md. Tariqul Islam Professor Horticulture 
Imran Parvez Professor Fisheries Biology and 

Genetics 
MD. ABU SAYED  Professor  Biochemistry and Molecular 

Biology 
MD. ATIKUL ISLAM* Associate Professor Chemistry 
MD. HARUN AR 
RASHID  

Lecturer Civil Engineering 
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Md. Rubayet Al Ferdous 
Noman 

Assistant Professor Agricultural Extension 

Md. Sohrab Hossain  Assistant Professor  Agronomy  
Md. Anwar Sadat Deputy Registrar  Council Section 
MR Zaman Assistant Registrar  Faculty of postgraduate 

studies  
Rashed Faruq Assistant Director  Public Relations & 

Publication Section  
 

Group D 
ABDUR RAHIM ADMINISTRATIVE 

OFFICER 
AGRICULTURAL 
CHEMISTRY  

DR MD AZIZUL 
HAQUE 

Associate professor Biochemistry and Mol. 
Biology/agriculture 

DR. MD YEASIN 
PRODHAN 

Associate Professor Biochemistry and Molecular 
Biology 

DR. MD. HOSNE 
MOBARAK* 

Assistant Professor Genetics and Animal 
Breeding 

Dr. Md. Mahabub 
Hossain 

Professor ECE 

Dr. Md. Mamunur Rashid Professor Mathematics 
MD ENAMUL HAQUE Administrative Officer Engineering Section 
Md. Atiqur Rahman* Computer Programmer IT Cell 
MD. KAMAL HOSSAIN Assistant Professor Electronics and 

Communication Engineering 
MD. KUTUB UDDIN Professor Management 
MD. MAMUNUR 
RASHID 

ADMIN. OFFICER Student Advisory Division  

MD. RASHEDUL 
ISLAM 

Computer Programmer IT Cell 

MD. SOHEL RANA Planning/Development 
Officer 

Planning, Development and 
Works Section 

Md. Walid Islam Senior Programmer IT Cell 
MD. Rakib Mohan Assistant Engineer 

Electrical  
Engineering Section  

   
*দেলর !খেলায়াড়বৃে3র সােথ !যাগােযাগ ও সম9য় সাধন করেবন।  
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!খলার নামঃ ভিলবল 

Name Designation Department/Section 
Group A 

DR MD AZIZUL 
HAQUE* 

Associate professor Biochemistry and Mol. 
Biology 

Dr. MD. Golam Rabbani Professor  Economics  
HASAN JAMIL Associate Professor  Sociology  
Md Juwel Ahmed Sarker Assistant Professor  Development Studies 
MD. ABDUR ROUF 
BIN ABEDIN 

Deputy Librarian Central Library 

MD. FAZLE RABBI Associate Professor CSE 
MD. HARUN AR 
RASHID  

Lecturer Civil Engineering 

MD. KUTUB UDDIN Professor Management 
Md. Rubayet Al Ferdous 
Noman 

Assistant Professor Agricultural Extension 

Md. Shoaibur Rahman Professor Agroforestry and 
Environment 

MD. SOHEL RANA Planning/Development 
Officer 

Planning, Development and 
Works Section 

Momenul Huq Rabby* Accounts officer Accounts Section 
MR Zaman Assistant Registrar  Faculty of postgraduate 

studies  
 

Group B 
A.K.M. HARISUL 
ISLAM 

SENIOR 
CATALOGER 

CENTRAL LIBRARY  

ABDUR RAHIM* ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER 

AGRICULTURAL 
CHEMISTRY  

Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam Professor Genetics and Animal 
Breeding 

Dr. Md. Zamil Sultan* Professor and chairman  Electrical and Electronic 
Engineering  

Md. Ahmadul Hoque Network Engineer IT Cell 
MD. HAFIZUR 
RAHMAN HAFIZ 

Professor  Crop Physiology and Ecology  

MD. MUKUL ISLAM  Assistant Professor  Plant Pathology  
MD. Rakib Mohan Assistant Engineer 

Electrical  
Engineering Section  

Md.Mizanur Rahman Assistant Professor EEE 
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NIRMAL CHANDRA 
ROY 

Lecturer Civil Engineering 

Polash Chandra ray Section officer Establishment  
RATAN GUPTA  Asst. Registrar Accounts section  
UTTAM KUMAR ROY Documentation Officer Central Library  

 
Group C 

Dr Md Mamunur Rashid Professor Plant Pathology 
Dr. A.S.M. Kibria Professor Aquaculture 
DR. MD. HOSNE 
MOBARAK 

Assistant Professor Genetics and Animal 
Breeding 

Dr. Md. Mahabub 
Hossain* 

Professor ECE 

Dr. Md. Rashidul Islam Associate Professor  Fisheries Biology and 
Genetics  

HANNAN ALI FARM MANAGER Veterinary Teaching Hospital 
MD IMTEAJ ZUBAIR*  Assistant Director  Account Section  
MD MAHBUB UL 
HASAN  

Deputy Director  Division of physical 
education  

MD. MAMUNUR 
RASHID 

ADMIN. OFFICER Student Advisory Division  

Md. Walid Islam Senior Programmer IT Cell 
MOHAMMAD 
SHAMSUZZOHA 
BADSHA 

assistant registrar V.C secretariat 

Rashed Faruq Assistant Director  Public Relations & 
Publication Section  

SOHEL Deputy Registrar Establishment 
 

Group D 
ATIAR HOSSEN Sub Assistant Farm 

super 
Central Farm 

Dr. M. Kamruzzaman Vice-Chancellor VC Secretariat  
Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam  Associate Professor  Crop Physiology and Ecology  
Dr. Md. Tariqul Islam Professor Horticulture 
Hitendu Roy (Topu)* Deputy Controller Controller of examinations 
Kbd. Md.Kajal Assistant Registrar  Dean office Faculty of 

Agriculture 
MD ENAMUL HAQUE Administrative Officer Engineering Section 
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MD SADEKUR 
RAHMAN 

PROFESSOR AGRICULTURAL 
EXTENSION 

Md. Atiqur Rahman Computer Programmer IT Cell 
MD. HASSANUR 
RAHMAN*  

Associate professor  Horticulture  

MD. MANNAN 
CHOWDHURY KHAN 

Administrative Officer Finance and Banking 

MD. RASHEDUL 
ISLAM 

Computer Programmer IT Cell 

Md. Sohrab Hossain  Assistant Professor  Agronomy  
Md. Anwar Sadat Deputy Registrar  Council Section 

* দেলর !খেলায়াড়বৃে3র সােথ !যাগােযাগ ও সম9য় সাধন করেবন।  
 
!খলার নামঃ িমউিজক@াল !চয়ার 

Name Designation Department/Section 
Afrin Akhter Deputy registrar Establishment section  
Anwara Akter Khatun Associate Professor Food Science and Nutrition 
Joysree Roy Assistant Professor Department of Food 

Engineering and Technology 
MAISHA FAHMIDA Assistant Professor Agricultural and Industrial 

Engineering 
Maksuda Aktar Administrative Officer English 
MOST. MOHOSHENA 
AKTAR  

Associate Professor  Agronomy  

MST. SALINA 
RAHMAN 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER 

DEAN OFFICE, FACULTY 
OF FISHERIES 

Mst. Aysha Siddika Section Officer Academic and stipend 
Section.  

Mst. Rukshana Akter Estate Officer Post graduate studies  
MST.SALINA 
RAHMAN 

ADMINISTRATION 
OFFICER 

DEAN OFFICE, FACULTY 
OF FISHERIES  

Nishat Akther Jahan Asst.Registrar Establishment section  
Rafia Akhtar  Professor  Management  
Razina Islam ADMINTRATIVE 

OFFICER 
STATISTICS 

REZEWANA HABIB Section Officer Dean Office, Social Science 
& Humanities faculty  

ROZINA YEASMIN 
LUCKY  

Professor  Economics 
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RUNA AKHTAR 
CHOWDHURY 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER 

MEDICAL CENTER 

Selina Banu Assistant professor  Agriculture and Industrial 
Engineering  

Shahanaz Sultana* Assistant Registrar  Establishment Section 
Shams Shaila Islam* Associate Professor  Agronomy  

* দেলর !খেলায়াড়বৃে3র সােথ !যাগােযাগ ও সম9য় সাধন করেবন।  
 
!খলার নামঃ হ@াCবল 

Name Designation Department/Section 
Group A 

MAISHA FAHMIDA* Assistant Professor Agricultural and Industrial 
Engineering 

Mst. Aysha Siddika Section Officer Academic and stipend 
Section.  

Rafia Akhtar  Professor  Management  
RUNA AKHTAR 
CHOWDHURY* 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER 

MEDICAL CENTER 

Shahanaz Sultana Assistant Registrar  Establishment Section 
 

Group B 
Afrin akhter Deputy registrar Establishment section  
MST. SALINA 
RAHMAN 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER 

DEAN OFFICE, FACULTY 
OF FISHERIES 

Razina Islam* ADMINTRATIVE 
OFFICER 

STATISTICS 

REZEWANA HABIB Section Officer Dean Office, Social Science 
& Humanities faculty  

Selina Banu* Assistant professor  Agriculture and Industrial 
Engineering  

* দেলর !খেলায়াড়বৃে3র সােথ !যাগােযাগ ও সম9য় সাধন করেবন।  
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আউটেডার (গমস এর িবিভ0 (খলার সূিচ 
 

 
Category Team Date Time 

Cricket (1st Round) Group-D Vs Group-E 14/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Musical Chair (Final) 14/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-A Vs Group-D 20/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-C Vs Group-B 21/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-C Vs Group-D 22/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-A Vs Group-E 23/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Football (Semifinal) Group-A Vs Group-C 24/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Football (Semifinal) Group-B Vs Group-D 24/11/2022 4.30 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-B Vs Group-E 27/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-A Vs Group-C 28/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Football  (Final) 29/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-B Vs Group-D 30/11/2022 4.00 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-A Vs Group-B 01/12/2022 4.00 PM 
Cricket (1st Round) Group-C Vs Group-E 04/12/2022 4.00 PM 
Volleyball (Semifinal) Group-A Vs Group-C 05/12/2022 4.00 PM 
Volleyball (Semifinal) Group-B Vs Group-D 05/12/2022 4.30 PM 
Cricket (Final) Top Two Team from 1st round 06/12/2022 4.00 PM 
Handball (Final) 07/12/2022 4.00 PM 
Volleyball (Final) 07/12/2022 4.30 PM 
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"খলার িনয়মাবলী 
 
 
ি*েকটঃ 
১. "িত% ম'াচ ১০ ওভার কের অনুি3ত হেব।  
২. "েত'ক %েম সেব8া9 িতনজন সুপারসাব <খেলায়াড় থাকেব। 
৩. এক% %ম "িত ম'ােচ সেব8া9 ৪ জন (৩, ৩, ২, ২) <বালার ব'বহার করেত পারেব। 
৪. <খলাEেলা হেব রাউG রিবন লীগ পJিতেত। সেব8া9 পেয়K এর িভিLেত ৫ % %ম এর মেধ' Oই% %ম ফাইনাল 
<খলেব। পেয়K সমান হেল মুেখামুিখ লড়াই <দখা হেব। <সেSেTও সমান হেল রানেরট <দখা হেব। 
 
 
ফুটবলঃ 
১. "িত% <খলা ১৫ িমিনট কের ৩০ িমিনট কের হেব। ৩০ িমিনেট ফলাফল না আসেল টাইেWকার হেব।  
২. <খলাEেলা হেব নকআউট পJিতেত। সরাসির <সিমফাইনাল ম'াচ <থেক Z[ হেব। 
 
 
ভিলবলঃ 
১. "িত% ম'াচ ৩ % <সট এর মাধ'েম অনুি3ত হেব। 
২. মােঠ সেব8া9 ৯ জন কের <খেলায়াড় থাকেব।  
৩. <খলাEেলা হেব নকআউট পJিতেত। সরাসির <সিমফাইনাল ম'াচ <থেক Z[ হেব। 
 
 
িমউিজক@াল !চয়ার ও হ@াCবল <খলার <SেT ^ীকৃত িনয়মানুযায়ী <খলা পিরচািলত হেব।  
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!খলা পিরচালনায় দািয়FGাH িশJক ও কমKকতK াগণ (!জ@Nতার *মানুসাের নয়): 
১) মাইশা ফাহিমদা, সহকারী অধ'াপক, এআইই, িবভাগ 
২) <মাঃ হা[ন অর রিশদ, "ভাষক, িসিভল ইিdিনয়ািরং িবভাগ 
৩) <মাঃ মাহবুব উল হাসান, <ডপু% িডেরgর, শারীর িশSা িবভাগ 
৪) কৃিষিবদ <মাঃ কাজল, সহকারী <রিজhার, িডন অিফস, কৃিষ অনুষদ 
৫) <মাঃ রােশOল ইসলাম, কিiউটার <"াjামার, আই% <সল  
৬) <মাঃ আিতয়ার <হােসন, উপ-সহকারী খামার তlাবধায়ক, <কmীয় খামার 
৭) আেয়শা িসিoকা, <সকশন অিফসার, একােডিমক ও বৃিL শাখা  
৮) <মাঃ এনামুল হক, "শাসিনক কম8কত8 া, "েকৗশল শাখা 
 
 
!খলা পিরচালনা কিমOর সদস@বৃে3র কমKপিরিধঃ  
১) িবিভr <খলার সমsয়েকর সােথ <যাগােযাগ রSা করেবন।  
২) িবিভr <খলার ^ীকৃত িনয়ম-কানুন/িবিধসমূহ সংjহ কের uাফট করেবন ও সংরSণ করেবন।  
৩) সূিচ অনুযায়ী "িত% <খলা পিরচালনা ও <খলার ফলাফল সদস'-সিচব, ‘আউটেডার <গমস "িতেযািগতা-২০২২’ 
আেয়াজক কিম%র িনকট হwাxর করেবন।  
 
 
 
 
 
Gেফসর ড. !মাঃ রােশQল ইসলাম 
সাধারণ সiাদক  
িবyিবদ'ালয় zাব, হািব"িব, িদনাজপুর  
ও  
সদস'-সিচব 
“আউটেডার <গমস "িতেযািগতা-২০২২” আেয়াজক কিম% 
<যাগােযাগঃ ০১৭১১০২০০৪৫ 


